

20070110

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Andrew M. Bertsch,)
)
 Appellee/Plaintiff,)
)
 vs.)
)
 Lynell C. Bertsch,)
)
 Appellant/Defendant.)

Supreme Court No.: 20070110

FILED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

JUN 22 2007

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

BRIEF OF APPELLEE,
ANDREW M. BERTSCH

Appeal from District Court
Ward County District Court
Northwest Judicial District
The Honorable Judge William W. McLees, Presiding

H. Malcolm Pippin
Attorney for Appellee
I.D. #04682
P.O. Box 1525
Williston, ND 58802-1525

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authoritiesii

Statement of the Issues 1

Statement of Case 2

Statement of Facts 2

Law and Argument 5

 I. Standard of Review..... 5

 II. The Trial Court Properly Denied Lynell Maynor any Attorneys Fees
 in this Matter 5

 III. The Trial Court Properly Awarded Attorneys Fees to Andrew
 Bertsch in this Matter..... 9

 IV. Sanctions and Fees under Rule 38 of the North Dakota Rules of
 Appellate Procedure should be Imposed Against Lynell Maynor
 and her Attorney..... 11

Conclusion..... 12

Certificate of Service 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Bertsch v. Bertsch, 2006 ND 31, 710 N.W.2d 1133

Danks v. Holland, 246 N.W.2d 86, 91 (N.D. 1976) 11

Jarvis v. Jarvis, 1998 ND 163, ¶ 7, 584 N.W.2d 845

Kautzman v. Kautzman, 1998 ND 192, ¶ 32, 585 N.W. 2d 5615

Mitchell v. Preusse, 358 N.W. 2d 511 (N.D. 1984) 11

Reid v. United States, 715 F.2d 1148, 1154 (7 Cir. 1983) 11

Schnitker v. Schnitker, 646 S.W.2d 123, 126 (Mo. App. 1983) 11

St. Aubbin v. Nelson, 329 N.W.2d 874 (N.D. 1983)5, 9

Thompson v. Ziebarth, 334 N.W.2d 192 (N.D. 1983).....5, 9

Torgerson v. Torgerson, 2003 ND 150, ¶ 23, 669 N.W.2d 98 11

Wall v. Penn Life Ins. Co., 274 N.W.2d 208 (N.D. 1979)5, 9

STATUTES

N.D.C.C. § 14-05-235

N.D.C.C. Section 31-11-05 (8).....9

RULES

N.D.R.App.P. 35.19, 11, 12

N.D.R.App.P. 38.....11, 12

N.D.R.Civ.P. 26.....8

N.D.R.Civ.P. 3710

N.D.R.Civ.P. 37(d).....4

N.D.R.Civ.P. 54(e)2
